Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment – Safety –
Part 1: General requirements
Report Number. .............................. : E135494-A116-CB-1
Date of issue ................................... : 2019-11-06 ; Amendment 2 : 2020-12-11
Total number of pages ....................  18

Issue Date: 2019-11-06 Page 2 of 18 Report Reference # E135494-A116-CB-1
Amendment 2 2020-12-11
TRF No. IEC60950_1G  3
2
Test item description ....................... : Power supply
Trade Mark ........................................ : TDK-Lambda
Manufacturer .................................... : TDK-LAMBDA UK LTD
KINGSLEY AVE
ILFRACOMBE
EX34 8ES UNITED KINGDOM
Model/Type reference ...................... : CUS400M series
Unit product code : CUS400M-xxVx/yyyy
(see model differences for detail)
Ratings .............................................. : INPUT: 100-240Vac, 47-440Hz, max 5.75A
Output:
  CUS400M-12: 12Vdc 33.33A
  CUS400M-15: 15Vdc 26.67A
  CUS400M-19: 19Vdc 21.05A
  CUS400M-24: 24Vdc 16.67A
  CUS400M-28: 28Vdc 14.29A
  CUS400M-36: 36Vdc 11.11A
  CUS400M-48: 48Vdc 8.33A
     (max 400W forced air cooling
    max 250W natural convection)
Standby options:
 board X2, X5: 5Vdc 2A

Fuse Options:
Blank = Dual fused
E = with single fuse in live line (dual fuse is standard), not available for DC input
Signal, standby options
X2 = option board 2: 5V 2.0A standby supply, remote on/off (enable), dc good, ac fail, remote sense
X3 = option board 3: 12V 1.0A standby supply, remote on/off (enable), dc good, ac fail, remote sense
X5 = option board 5: 5V 2.0A standby supply, remote on/off (inhibit), dc good, ac fail, remote sense
X6 = option board 6: 12V 1.0A standby supply, remote on/off (inhibit), dc good, ac fail, remote sense
Leakage current options:
S = Industrial Leakage <3.5mA for Class I, 60950-1 and 62368-1 only
blank = standard leakage <250µA
R = Reduced Leakage <150µA
T = Reduced Leakage <50µA
Examples:
CUS400M-24                   open pcb with baseplate with dual fuses and standard features, 24V
CUS400M-24V5              as above with output set to 24.5V
CUS400M-12/U              U chassis, 12V
CUS400M-15V25/FE    U chassis, cover and fan, single fuse,  15.25V
Unit Product Code may be prefixed by K, and/or SP  followed by / or -
For units with non-safety related changes e.g. Reduced OVP, current limit etc.
Unit product code is followed by "-NNNNL", where N is a string of numbers which identifies the unique
requirement.  And L is an optional letter, starting with "A", which is incremented for any customer revision.